ftepublic of the Philippin:s
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS /\ND HIGHWAYS
Region X
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER
Lanao del Norte First District Engieering Office
Seminary Drive, Del Carmen, |l gan City

FY-2023 FINAL ANN'JAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (UPDATED)

K

(GOODS)
Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procureme 1t Activit Esti d get |PhP) Remarks
Code - _— PMO/ Procurement Mode of - s G ok Source of | Brief Description of
0 Procurement F rog roject : = .| Adve o/ Contract i P
{PAP) ' tnd-User g ; Procureme Post of IB/RE! Ohvening of Bids | "Notice o7 Award Signing Funds Totz | ('000) MOOE co Program/Project)
23GKG0O001-Ins allation of 1-Unit |DPWH-LDN 1st )
Generator of DP'WH Lanao del  |DEO o 1 Unit Generator
Norte First Engirsering District Public Bidding 01/12/23 02/01/23 FY-2023 4D0KVA, 220V, 3 Phase
NO 2,80,000.00 TyPe
23GKG0002-Pur chase of Fuel for [DPWH-LDN 1st ] _
Consumption of |_anao del Norte |DEO —— fuel (diesel and gasoline)
First Engineering District Public Bidding 01412123 02/01/23] FY-2023 (CANCELLED
NO 1.592.304.00 PR:CUREMENT)
23GKG0003-Purchase of Fuel for [DPWH-LDN 1st fuel (diesel and gasoline)
Clonsumptmn rJf .anao del Norte DEO Public Bidding 0112/23 02/01/23 EY-2023 (CANCELLED
First Engineering District ;
NO 1,538,400.00 PROCUREMENT)
B 23GKGO004-Purchase of UPS  |DPV\ H-LDN 1st
and Power Battey or use inthe  |DEO = '
operation at Distiict .T. Support Public Bidding 01/19/23 02/09/23 FY-2023 (T EAuRma: s
Unit/Network/ICT of DPWH accsaqnes
Lanao del Norte [“irst Engineering NO 41,900.00
22GKGO005-Purchase of Fuel for [DPWH-LDN 1st
Consumption of |.anao del Norte  |DEO fuel (diesel and gasoline)
First Engineering District Public Bidding 01419423 02/09/23 FY-2023 (CANCELLED
NO 487840 PRIOCUREMENT)
22GKG008-Purchase of Fuel for |DPVWH-LDN 1st 1
Consumption of [.anac del Norte |DEO
iret Enaineering District Public Bidding 01424123 02/13/23 C315/23 0323123 FyY-2023 fuel (diesel and gasoling)
F gineering Di
NO 2,938,000.00
LAPTOP COMP!JTERS For use |DPWH-LDN 1st
In COA/Auditor's Office DPWH  |DEO (COA) il
LDN 1st DEO :mw‘:"‘;m 01110123 0117123|1/27123 03/08/2:)|FY-2023 Lapiop Computers
NO 115,000.00
Purchase of Aspalt for use for  |Mainienance
the Rectification f Damaged Section
Pavements along MNational Roads ?:'EI{FT::%"S ASPHALT
sl Bikigus at Limao i Hare, sl vl 02/14/23 02123123 30123 0308r25[FY-2023 EMJLSIFIED ASPHALT,
First Engineering District (1st procuremant 5
Quarter CY-202%) ASPHALT MIX (COLD
) - Mi>
NO 927,810.00 '
FOR USE IN THZ CORRECTIVE |Mainenance
MAINTENANCE BHME OF Section
SERVICE VEHICLE ASSIGNED sitiall valie Sppdre parts and
IN THE MAINTE NANCE Drociiremat 03/01/23 03/08/23 (5122123 05/25/23| FY-2023 it
SECTION DPWI4 18T DEO
NO S 218,545.00
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For usa in Preveitive
Maintenance of Mational Roads
(Patching of Pottoles) along
Bacolod-Madalur'y Highway, Balo-l
- Matungao - Liniimon Road KM
1545+ (-683) KV 1555+120,
Lanao del Morte |nterior
Circumferential Foad (LDNICR)
KM 1535+(-860) - KM 1549+924

Mair‘enance
Section

NO

small value
procurement

03/07/23

03124723

06/13,23

08/15/23

FY-2023

999,000.00

Hot Asphalt, Emulsified
Asphalt

For use in Preventive
Maintenance of Mational Roads
(Patching of Pottoles)
alonglLinamon-Zz mboanga Road,
Jet. National H-way, Tubod Wharf
Rd., Balo-i- Matuingao - Linamon
Rd, KM 1556+(-£180) - KM
1561+628

Mairenance
Sectin

NO

small value
procurement

03/07/23

D3r24/23

0681323

06/15/23

FY-2023

999,000.00

Hot Asphalt, Emulsified
Asphalt

Purchase of Matarials for
repainting of Guérdrails along
National Roads & Bridges of
Lanao del Norte /Area

Main‘enance
Sectin

NO

small value
procurement

03/07/23

Dar24/23)

06/13,23

06/15/23

FY.2023

999,0C0.00

Reflectorized Traffic
Paint

Prepared By:

N ISTINE B. REYESi

Engineer Il

Head, Frocurement Unitﬂ
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Approved hy:

ULTAN, MPA, ASEAN Edg. .~

ﬂ‘DJI KHALIﬁ.

Districi Engineer




